

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES MADE TO DCO**

## Changes in version 2 – blue

## Changes in version 3 - green

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Preamble	Insertion	"examined by the examining authority appointed by the Secretary of State" changed to "examined by the examining authority as a single appointed person appointed by the Secretary of State".	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.3</a> .
Preamble	Change	"Secretary of State pursuant to Chapter 2 of Part 6 of the 2008 Act" changed to "Secretary of State pursuant to Chapter 3 of Part 6 of the 2008 Act".	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.3</a> .
Definition "Commence"	Deletion	"commence" means the carrying out of any material operation (as defined in section 155 of the 2008 Act) forming the relevant part of the authorised development other than operations consisting of site clearance, demolition work, environmental surveys, investigations for the purpose of assessing ground conditions, remedial work in respect of any contamination or other adverse ground conditions, diversion and laying of services, erection of any temporary means of enclosure, the temporary display of site notices or installation of a site compound or any other temporary building or structure and "commences" "commenced" and "commencement" are construed accordingly;" changed to "commence" means the carrying out of any material operation (as defined in section 155 of the 2008 Act) forming the relevant part of the authorised development and "commences" "commenced" and "commencement" are construed accordingly.	<p>This amendment has been made in respect to the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.4</a>.</p> <p>The Applicant has removed the exempted works from the definition of "commence" and created a new definition of "preliminary works".</p> <p>These works are excluded from the triggers in the requirements so they can be carried out in advance of the requirement being discharged.</p> <p>The definition has been revised so it no longer includes demolition, remedial works and the diversion and laying of services.</p>
Definition "Environmental Statement"	Change	"document" changed to "documents"  "in support of the...reference number 6.2);" changed to "in support of the...(APP-042 to APP-081);"	The reference has been updated in accordance with <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Existing Access Plan"	Change	"document reference number 6.3.3" changed to "APP-015"	The reference has been updated in accordance with <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Flood Risk Assessment"	Deletion	"flood risk assessment" means Annex C of the environmental statement submitted with the application and certified as the flood risk assessment by the Secretary of State for the purposes of this Order (document reference number 6.3.3);	This definition has been deleted as it is no longer used in the dDCO (see amendment to Article 12 & <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.17</a> ).
Definition "Indicative Demineralised Water Connection Plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.7" changed to "APP-021"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Indicative Drainage Plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.10 sheet 1" changed to "APP-026"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Indicative Electrical Connection Plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.6" changed to "APP-020"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Indicative Gas Supply Connection Plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.6" changed to "APP-024"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Indicative Generating Station Layout Plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.5, sheet 2" changed to "APP-018"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Definition "Indicative	Deletion	"and biodiversity"	The reference has been updated in accordance with <a href="#">FWQ1.3.18</a> to ensure consistency in

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Landscaping Plan"	Deletion Change	"and biodiversity" "document reference number 4.1" changed to "APP-029"	terminology. The reference has been updated in accordance with <b>FWQ 1.3.18</b> to ensure consistency in terminology. The reference has been updated in accordance with <b>FWQ 1.3.1</b> .
Definition "indicative potable water connection and raw water connection plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.8, sheet 1 and sheet 2" changed to "APP-022 and APP-023"	The reference has been updated in accordance with <b>FWQ 1.3.1</b> .
Definition "land plan"	Change	"document reference number 4.2" changed to "APP-012"	The reference has been updated in accordance with <b>FWQ 1.3.1</b> .
Definition "maintain"	Change	"maintain" includes, to such an extent that is unlikely to give rise to any materially new or materially different environmental effects to those already assessed in the environmental statement, inspect, maintain, repair, adjust, alter, remove, refurbish, reconstruct and or improve any part but not the whole of the authorised development and "maintenance" is construed accordingly; changed to "maintain" includes, to such an extent that it <b>will not</b> give rise to any materially new or materially different environmental effects to those already assessed in the environmental statement, inspect, maintain, repair, adjust, alter, remove, refurbish, reconstruct and or improve any part but not the whole of the authorised development and "maintenance" is construed accordingly;	The definition of maintain has been amended following <b>FWQ 1.3.7</b> . The Applicant has removed the word unlikely to provide greater certainty.
Definition "the Order limits"	Insertion	"the Order limits" means the limits shown on the works plan within which the authorised development may be carried out"; changed to "the Order limits" means the lateral limits shown on the works plan and the vertical limits set out in Article 6 and Requirement 4(2) within which the authorised development may be carried out;"	The definition of Order Limits has been amended to clarify the difference between Order Land and Order Limited (see <b>FWQ 1.3.8</b> ).
Definition "Preliminary Works"	Insertion	"preliminary works" means operations consisting of site clearance, environmental surveys, investigations for the purpose of assessing ground conditions, erection of any temporary means of enclosure, the temporary display of site notices or installation of a site compound or any other temporary building or structure.	This amendment has been made in respect to <b>FWQ 1.3.4</b> . The Applicant has removed the exempted works from the definition of "commence" and created a new definition of "preliminary works". These works are excluded from the triggers in the requirements so they can be carried out in advance of the requirement being discharged. The definition has been revised so it no longer includes demolition, remedial works and the diversion and laying of services.
Definition "southern boundary acoustic wall"	Change	"acoustic" to "sound" "document reference 4.3, sheet 2" to "(APP-014)"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Definition "western boundary acoustic wall"	Change	"acoustic" to "sound" "document reference 4.3, sheet 2" to "(APP-014)"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Definition "works plan"	Change	"document reference 4.3, sheet 1 and sheet 2" to "(AS-001 and APP-014)"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <b>FWQ 1.3.1</b> .
Part 2 Article 3.- (1)	Deletion	, and Schedule 1 (authorised development) has effect for that purpose.	The Applicant noted that wording in other DCOs did not follow the same format and decided to remove this wording.
Part 3 Article 7.- (2)	Deletion	(2) Consent under paragraph (1) may not be unreasonably withheld or delayed.	This wording is not present in similar articles in other DCOs therefore the Applicant decided to remove this wording following <b>FWQ 1.3.13</b> .

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Part 3 Article 7.- (5)	Change Deletion	"(5)" changed to "(4)" "(a)" and "; or (b) the time limits for claims for compensation in respect of effects upon land under this Order have elapsed and—  (i) no such claims have been made;  (ii) any such claims have been made and have been compromised or withdrawn;  (iii) compensation has been paid in final settlement of any such claims;  (iv) payment of compensation into court has taken place in lieu of settlement of any such claims; or  (v) it has been determined by the tribunal or court of competent jurisdiction in respect of any such claims that no compensation is payable."	The second part of this sub-section was deleted as the Order does not contain compulsory acquisition powers.
Part 3 Article 8.- (1)	Change	"Article 3 of, and Parts 2, 4, 7, 9, 10, 14, 15 and 18 in Schedule 2" changed to "Article 3 of, and Parts 2, 4, 7, 9, 10, 14 and 15 in Schedule 2"	The Applicant upon consideration decided it will not need to use any of the permitted development rights in Part 18 of the GPDO 2015.
Part 3 Article 8.- (1)	Change	"Article 3 of, and Parts 2, 4, 7, 9, 10, 14 and 15 in Schedule 2" changed to "Article 3 of, and Parts 2, 4, 7, 9, 10 and 15 in Schedule 2"	Updated following <b>FWQ 1.3.14</b> and oral submissions at DCO ISH
Part 4 Article 12.- (1) (c)	Deletion	"the flood risk assessment"	This was deleted as the FRA forms part of the E.S.
Part 4 Article 12.- (1)	Insertion	for certification that they are true copies of the documents referred to in this Order.	This text has been added in accordance with the <b>FWQ 1.3.17</b> to include the purpose.
Schedule 1 Part 1	Change Deletion	"Work No. 1 – a natural gas fired electricity generating station" changed to "an" Which includes the site of a former CCGT power station,	The description of the authorised works was amended following <b>FWQ 1.3.24</b> . It is not necessary to specify fuel type or previous use of the land for the purposes of Schedule 1.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 1 (k)	Change	"emission and ambient monitoring system;" changed to "emission monitoring system;"	Updated following oral submissions at Environmental ISH
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 2	Change	"Work No. 1 may comprise" changed to " Work No. 1 will comprise"	This amendment was made following the <b>FWQ 1.3.22</b> . All components are necessary, so 'may' has been amended to 'will'.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 3	Change	"Works 1A and 1B Work No.1 may include:" changed to "Works 1A and 1B Work No.1 will include:"	This amendment was made following the <b>FWQ 1.3.22</b> . All components are necessary, so 'may' has been amended to 'will'.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 3 (p)	Change	"acoustic" changed to "sound"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 3 (q)	Change	"acoustic" changed to "sound"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Schedule 1 Part 1 Work No.2	Change	"may" changed to "will"	This amendment was made following the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.22</a> . All components are necessary, so 'may' has been amended to 'will'.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 5	Change	"may" changed to "will"	This amendment was made following the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.22</a> . All components are necessary, so 'may' has been amended to 'will'.
Schedule 1 Part 1 Paragraph 6	Change	"Further associated development within the meaning of section 115(2) of the 2008 Act in connection with the nationally significant infrastructure project including such other ancillary buildings, structures, enclosures, plant, works or operations as are integral to and part of the construction, operation and maintenance of the works in this Schedule 1 but only within the Order limits and insofar as they are unlikely to give rise to any materially new or materially different environmental effects from those assessed in the environmental statement." changed to <b>"and to the extent that they do not form part of any such work, further associated development comprising such other ancillary buildings, structures, enclosures, plant, works or operations as are integral to and part of the construction, operation and maintenance of the works in this Schedule 1 but only within the Order limits and insofar as they will not give rise to any materially new or materially different environmental effects from those assessed in the environmental statement."</b>	This amendment has been made following <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.23</a> to remove the word likely and provide greater certainty. The front end of the wording has also been amended to align with previously consented DCOs (Wrexham).
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "CHP assessment"	Change Change	"document 5.8," changed to "document APP-038," "Plans" changed to "Plants"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "CEMP"	Deletion	"(document 6.3.20)"	The document reference was deleted following <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.2</a> and environmental statement has already been defined.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "Controlled Waters"	Insertion	"controlled waters" means controlled waters as defined in section 104 of the Water Resources Act 1991(j) Footnote (j): 1991 (c.57)	This definition was inserted following the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.31</a> . The Applicant has included a statutory definition for controlled waters for greater certainty.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "Current CCS proposal" (a)	Change	"document 5.8," changed to "document APP-039,"	The reference has been updated in accordance with the <a href="#">FWQ 1.3.1</a> .
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "Current CCS proposal" (b)	Change	"requirement 23" changed to "requirement 22"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of the requirement.
Schedule 1	Change	"Durham Valley Tees Airport" changed to "Durham Tees Valley Airport"	The definition was corrected due to an error in the original DCO.

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Part 2 Paragraph 1 "Durham Valley Tees Airport"			
Schedule 1 Part 2 Paragraph 1 "Existing Ground Level"	Insertion	"existing ground level" means not more than 16.5 metres above ordnance datum;	A definition of "existing ground level" was inserted due to its use in more than one place in the document.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 2	Insertion	"The final phase of the authorised development must not be commenced after the expiration of five years from the date of the operational phase notice served in relation to the previous phase of the authorised development."	This was added to requirement 2 following <b>FWQ 1.3.27</b> . This Applicant can guarantee that the second train will commence within 5 years of the first train being completed, so a requirement to do so has been introduced to provide greater certainty.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 4- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 4- (1) (a)	Deletion Insertion	"all new or modified buildings" changed to "all buildings" "and structures which" changed to "and structures comprising the authorised development which"	This amendment was made following a suggestion to do so in <b>FWQ 1.3.27</b> .
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 4- (2) (c)	Change	"25" to "32"	This amendment has been made to reflect the change requested by the Applicant (see document AS-007 to AS-009 for more detail).
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 4- (2) (d)	Change	"44" to "45"	This amendment has been made to reflect the change requested by the Applicant (see document AS-007 to AS-009 for more detail).
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 4- (3)	Change	"For the purposes of this requirement 'existing ground level' means not more than 16.5 metres above ordnance datum" changed to "The authorised development must be carried out in accordance with the details approved under sub-paragraph (1) and any other plans, drawings, documents, details, schemes, statements or strategies which are approved by the relevant planning authority pursuant to any Requirement (as the same may be amended by approval of the relevant planning authority pursuant to requirement 27."	This additional text was omitted from the first DCO in error and has now been included following <b>FWQ 1.3.27</b> . This is standard wording for a "detailed design" requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (1)	Insertion Deletion	"other than preliminary works" "(save for the aviation warning lighting which is subject to requirement 17 below)"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with. The aviation warning light is not necessary, so this text has been deleted following.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (1)	Insertion	"which accords with the Guidance Notes for the Reduction of Obtrusive Light GN01:2011"	The requirement has been updated to refer to the relevant guidance following discussions during the Environmental ISH. This ensures the scheme is in accordance with the guidance.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (2)	Deletion	"(save for the aviation warning lighting which is subject to requirement 17 below)"	The aviation warning light is not necessary, so this text has been deleted following.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (2)	Insertion	"which accords with the Guidance Notes for the Reduction of Obtrusive Light GN01:2011"	The requirement has been updated to refer to the relevant guidance following discussions during the Environmental ISH. This ensures the scheme is in accordance with the guidance.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (3)	Change Change	"schemes" changed to "scheme approved pursuant to subsection (1) above" "unless otherwise agreed with the relevant planning authority" changed to "prior to construction and maintained thereafter and the scheme approved pursuant to subsection (2) above must be	This part of the requirement has been updated to clarify triggers for the approval and implementation of the schemes following the <b>FWQ 1.3.29</b> .

Number	Change	Text	Reason
		implemented as approved prior to operation. and maintained thereafter."	
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 5- (3)	Change	"operation. and maintained thereafter.." changed to "operation and maintained thereafter."	Typographical error corrected
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 6- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 8- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 9- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 12- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13	Change	"environment" changed to "environmental"	This change has been made to ensure terminology is consistent following <b>FWQ 1.3.32</b> .
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13- (1)	Insertion Deletion	"other than preliminary works" "(document 6.3.19)"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.  The document reference was deleted following <b>FWQ 1.3.2</b> as inclusion of references in the individual requirements is not normal practice.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13- (1)	Insertion	"both the Environment Agency and"	The Environment Agency has asked to be consulted on the CEMP and the requirement has been updated accordingly
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13- (2) (a)	Insertion	"mitigation and management"	These words have been included to provide greater certainty as to what the CEMP will address.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13- (2) (c)	Insertion	"a considerate constructors scheme"	This has been included as a requirement of the CEMP following the <b>FWQ 1.5.15</b> to clarify that the considerate constructors scheme will be secured by the DCO.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 13- (2)	Insertion	"(g) details of monitoring measures"	Monitoring is listed as a key element of the CEMP and has therefore been added into the list of minimum requirements follow <b>FWQ 1.3.32</b> .
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 14- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 14- (2)	Deletion	"(document 6.3.7)"	The document reference was deleted following <b>FWQ 1.3.2</b> as inclusion of references in the individual requirements is not normal practice.
Schedule 1	Insertion	"a materials management plan; a sediment control plan; and	These items have been included following <b>FWQ 1.5.8</b> to ensure they are secured through

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Part 2 Req 14- (2) (c) – (e)		monitoring measures."	the DCO. This has been included in response to FWQ 1.3.33.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15	Change	"Traffic management and travel plan during construction" changed to "Construction traffic management plan"	The title has been updated so it is consistent with terminology in the E.S.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15	Change	"Construction traffic management plan" changed to "Construction transport management plan"	Corrected following discussions at DCO ISH to ensure consistency of terminology used across documents
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (1)	Insertion Deletion	"other than preliminary works" "and travel"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with. This has been deleted for consistency.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (1)	Change	"construction traffic management plan" change to "construction transport management plan"	Corrected following discussions at DCO ISH to ensure consistency of terminology used across documents
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (2)	Insertion Deletion Deletion	"construction" "and travel" "document 6.3.16"	This has been deleted for consistency. This has been deleted for consistency. The document reference was deleted following FWQ 1.3.2 as inclusion of references in the individual requirements is not normal practice.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (2)	Change	"construction traffic management plan" change to "construction transport management plan"	Corrected following discussions at DCO ISH to ensure consistency of terminology used across documents
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (3)	Insertion	"construction"	Deleted for consistency.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (3)	Change	"construction traffic management plan" change to "construction transport management plan"	Corrected following discussions at DCO ISH to ensure consistency of terminology used across documents
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 15- (4)	Insertion	"4. In this requirement "abnormal indivisible load" has the same meaning as in the Road Vehicles (Authorisation of Special Types)(General) Order 2003(I)"  Footnote (I): S.I. 2003/1998	A definition has been included at the suggestion of the FWQ 1.3.34.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 17- (1)	Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 18	Deletion	"Fire prevention  18. No phase of the authorised development may commence until for that phase there has been submitted to and approved in writing by the relevant planning authority a fire prevention method statement providing details of fire detection measures, fire suppression measures and the location of accesses to all fire appliances in all of the major building structures and storage areas within the authorised development such method statement to include measures to contain and treat water used to suppress any fire.	This requirement has been deleted in response to FWQ 1.3.37 is not deemed necessary. Fine measures are covered by existing statutory requirements and requirements 29 and 30.

Number	Change	Text	Reason
		(1) The authorised development must be implemented in accordance with the approved fire prevention method statement and all the relevant fire suppression measures and fire appliances must be maintained to the reasonable satisfaction of the relevant planning authority at all times when the authorised development is operational."	
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 19 Now Req 18	Change	"19" to "18"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 20 Now Req 19	Change	"20" to "19"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 20 (2) (e) (i) Now Req 19	Change Change	"reinstatement" change to "rebuilding" "acoustic" changed to "sound"	For clarity. This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 20 (2) (e) (ii) Now Req 19	Change	"acoustic" changed to "sound"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 20 (2) (e) (iii) Now Req 19	Change Change	"acoustic" changed to "sound" "acoustic" changed to "sound"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 20 (6) Now Req 19	Change Change Change	"acoustic" changed to "sound" "reinstated" changed to "rebuilt" "acoustic" changed to "sound"	This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents. Consistency. This amendment has been made in accordance with the request in <b>FWQ 1.13.5</b> to use consistent terms throughout the application documents.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 21 Now Req 20	Change Change	"21" changed to "20" "commercial use" change to "operation"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement. This was the correction of an error in the original DCO.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 21 (6) Now Req 20	Change	"five years" changed to "four years"	The EA requested that the CHP review be carried out every four years rather than every five years. The Applicant has agreed to this approach and has amended the requirement accordingly.
Schedule 1	Change	"22" changed to "21"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.



Number	Change	Text	Reason
Part 2 Req 22 <i>Now Req 21</i>			
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 22 <i>Now Req 21</i>	Change	"22" changed to "21"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 22 (2) <i>Now Req 21</i>	Change	"22" changed to "21"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 22 (2) (a) <i>Now Req 21</i>	Change	"22" changed to "21"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 23 <i>Now Req 22</i>	Change	"22 and 23" changed to "21 and 22"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 23 (1) <i>Now Req 22</i>	Change	"22 and 23" changed to "21 and 22"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 23 (2) <i>Now Req 22</i>	Change	"22" changed to "21"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 23 (3) <i>Now Req 22</i>	Change	"23" changed to "22"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 25 <i>Now Req 24</i>	Change	"25" changed to "24"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 26 <i>Now Req 25</i>	Change	"26" changed to "25"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 27 Now Req 26	Change	"27" changed to "26"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 28.- (1) Now Req 27	Change	"28" changed to "27"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 28.- (2) Now Req 27	Insertion Insertion	"details, plans" changed to "details, thresholds, plans" "details, plans" changed to "details, thresholds, plans"	Updated so that thresholds are also capable of amendment in agreement with the RPA. Updated so that thresholds are also capable of amendment in agreement with the RPA.
	Insertion	"details, plans" changed to "details, thresholds, plans"	Updated so that thresholds are also capable of amendment in agreement with the RPA.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 29	Deletion	<b>"Employment and skills plans"</b>  28. The authorised development must not be commenced other than preliminary works until an employment and skills plan detailing arrangements to promote employment and skills development opportunities associated with the authorised development has been submitted to and approved in writing by the relevant planning authority. The plan must include proposals for promoting such opportunities for local residents and the approved employment and skills plan must be implemented and maintained during the construction and operation of the authorised development."	This requirement has been deleted as it has been agreed between RCBC and the Applicant that this requirement is no longer needed as the plan can be sufficiently secured by the s106 agreement
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 30	Deletion	<b>"Safety"</b>  29. No phase of the authorised development shall come into operation until an assessment of the extent and severity of known hazards at the generating station with the potential to impact on local populations or major hazard installations, including fire or explosion following loss of containment of gas, accompanied by evidence of independent validation of the suitability and sufficiency of the assessment, has been submitted to and approved by the relevant planning authority."	HSE said the following:  since Sembcorp has already a legal requirement to comply with HASWA including the requirements to identifying hazards, prepare a suitable and sufficient risk assessment for the proposed activities and taking appropriate measures to manage and control the risks, HSE would either be comfortable with our suggested wording above or for this requirement to be removed from the DCO.  The Applicant has therefore decided to delete this requirement.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 30	Change Insertion	"29" changed to "28" "other than preliminary works"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.  These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 30	Change  Deletion Deletion	"30" changed to "29"  "containment of natural gas" changed to "containment of gas" "in consultation with the Health and Safety Executive"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.  Correction of error.  This was deleted in response to HSEs relevant representation.
Schedule 1	Change	"30" changed to "28"	The numbering has been updated due to the deletion of a requirement.

Number	Change	Text	Reason
Part 2 Req 31 <i>Now Req 28</i>			
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 31.- (1) <i>Now Req 28</i>	Change Insertion	"other than preliminary works"	These works have been carved out of this requirement and can be carried out before requirement 4 is complied with.
Schedule 1 Part 2 Req 31.- (2) <i>Now Req 28</i>	Insertion	"prior to commencement of development"	This was included following <b>FWQ 1.3.42</b> to clarify the trigger for submitting the scheme
Explanatory Notice	Change Deletion Deletion Deletion	"maintain a natural gas fired electricity generating" to "maintain an electricity generating" "which includes the site of a former CCGT power station," "(with a tolerance of up to 5 per cent)" "and book of reference"	For consistency with amendment in Schedule 1 and <b>FWQ 1.3.24.</b> For consistency with amendment in Schedule 1 and <b>FWQ 1.3.24.</b> This was deleted following <b>FWQ 1.3.46.</b> This was deleted following <b>FWQ 1.3.46.</b>